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Progress Controlling HIV in the United States



Death Rate Among Persons with AIDS Declining and 
Median Age at Death due to HIV Infection Increasing

Death Rate, Ever AIDS (1987-2016)
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Death due to HIV Declining Among Persons 25-44 Years Old

1994 (triple-drug “cocktail” in studies, first regimens approved 1995-1996)

The data for this slide come from death certificate data compiled by the National Center for Health Statistics.
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HIV Overall Status – United States, 2016

Diagnoses of HIV infection in the United States and Dependent Areas, 2017. HIV Surveillance Report 2018; vol. 29.
Estimated HIV Incidence and Prevalence in the United States, 2010-2016 . HIV Incidence and Prevalence 2010-2016 Report, vol. 24(1) 

Median time to diagnosis 3 years



Annual Number of New Infections Has Stabilized
Progress Appears to Be Stalling

Estimated HIV Incidence and Prevalence in the United States, 2010-2016 . HIV Incidence and Prevalence 2010-2016 Report, vol. 24(1) 



Hess et al. Ann Epidemiol, 2017; 27(4): 238-243

Lifetime Risk of HIV Diagnosis by Sex



Note. Estimates were derived from a CD4 depletion model using HIV surveillance data. Data have been statistically adjusted to account for missing 
transmission category. Heterosexual contact is with a person known to have, or to be at high risk for, HIV infection.
* Difference from the 2010 estimate was deemed statistically significant (P < .05).   Values adjusted for missing risk-factor data; sum <38,7000 for  2016.

Estimated HIV Incidence among Persons Aged ≥ 13 Years, by 
Transmission Category 2016—United States

Injection Drug Use (IDU)

MSM & IDU

Men Who Have Sex with Men
(MSM)

Heterosexual

26,400

1,200

1,900

9,100



Estimated HIV Incidence among Persons Aged ≥ 13 Years, by 
Transmission Category 2010–2016—United States
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Note. Estimates were derived from a CD4 depletion model using HIV surveillance data. Data have been statistically adjusted to account for missing 
transmission category. Heterosexual contact is with a person known to have, or to be at high risk for, HIV infection.
* Difference from the 2010 estimate was deemed statistically significant (P < .05).   Values adjusted for missing risk-factor data; sum <38,7000 for  2016.



Estimated HIV Incidence Among Men Who Have Sex with Men 
Aged ≥ 13 Years by Race/Ethnicity, 2010–2016—United States

Note. Estimates were derived from a CD4 depletion model using HIV surveillance data. Data have been statistically adjusted to account for missing 
transmission category. Data on men who have sex with men do not include men with HIV infection attributed to male-to-male sexual contact and injection 
drug use.  Hispanics/Latinos can be of any race.
*Difference from the 2010 estimate was deemed statistically significant (P < .05).
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Note. Estimates were derived from a CD4 depletion model using HIV surveillance data. Data have been statistically adjusted to account for missing 
transmission category. Data on men who have sex with men do not include men with HIV infection attributed to male-to-male sexual contact and 
injection drug use.  
*Difference from the 2010 estimate was deemed statistically significant (P < .05).
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Estimated HIV Incidence Among Men Who Have Sex with Men 
Aged ≥ 13 Years by Age, 2010–2016—United States



New Infections Rising Fastest Among Young Black and Latino MSM 



Lifetime Risk of HIV Diagnosis by Transmission Category

Hess et al. Ann Epidemiol, 2017; 27(4): 238-243



Lifetime Risk of HIV Diagnosis by Transmission Category

Hess et al. Ann Epidemiol, 2017; 27(4): 238-243



Southern U.S. Disproportionately Affected By HIV

Diagnoses of HIV infection in the United States and Dependent Areas, 2017. HIV Surveillance Report 2018; vol. 29.
Estimated HIV Incidence and Prevalence in the United States, 2010-2016 . HIV Incidence and Prevalence 2010-2016 Report, vol. 24(1) 



Hess et al. Ann Epidemiol, 2017; 27(4): 238-243

Lifetime Risk of HIV Diagnosis by State

One in “n”, by quartile
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Trends in the Percentage Distribution of Deaths due to HIV Infection 
by Geographic Region, United States, 1987-2014
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38% of nation’s 
population28%

53%



1995-1996 2000-2002 2003-2006 2006-2007 2010 Negative

Adapted from Lohse et al, 2007; Hogg et al, 2008; May et al, 2011; & Hogg et al, 2013.

End of mono/dual era Highly effective combination therapy era

Effective Treatment Extends Lifespan



Living with HIV Diagnoses by Age, Year-End 2016 
U.S. and Dependent Areas
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Source: CDC. Diagnoses of HIV infection in the United States and Dependent Areas, 2017. HIV Surveillance Report 2018;29.
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Feb 2013 Surv Report

				Table 15a (Feb 2013 report), 2008

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		3,613		0.44%		0.44%

		13-14		1,504		0.18%		0.63%

		15-19		7,572		0.92%		1.55%

		20-24		24,979		3.05%		4.60%

		25-29		47,656		5.82%		10.42%

		30-34		66,507		8.12%		18.55%

		35-39		103,565		12.65%		31.20%

		40-44		151,328		18.49%		49.68%		<45		406,724		49.68%

		45-49		160,956		19.66%		69.34%		<50		567,680		69.34%

		50-54		118,040		14.42%		83.76%		≥50		250,958		30.66%

		55-60		71,365		8.72%		92.48%

		60-64		35,054		4.28%		96.76%

		>65		26,499		3.24%		100.00%

				818,638		100.00%

				Table 15a (Feb 2013 report), 2009

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		3,214		0.38%		0.38%

		13-14		1,322		0.16%		0.54%

		15-19		7,598		0.90%		1.43%

		20-24		27,471		3.25%		4.68%

		25-29		49,316		5.83%		10.51%

		30-34		67,868		8.02%		18.53%

		35-39		97,949		11.58%		30.11%

		40-44		144,768		17.11%		47.22%		<45		399,506		47.22%

		45-49		168,574		19.92%		67.14%		<50		568,080		67.14%

		50-54		127,351		15.05%		82.20%		≥50		277,983		32.86%

		55-60		80,085		9.47%		91.66%

		60-64		40,177		4.75%		96.41%

		>65		30,370		3.59%		100.00%

				846,063		100.00%

				Table 15a (Feb 2013 report), 2010

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		2,895		0.33%		0.33%

		13-14		1,179		0.14%		0.47%

		15-19		7,272		0.83%		1.30%

		20-24		29,953		3.43%		4.73%

		25-29		50,968		5.84%		10.57%

		30-34		70,292		8.05%		18.62%

		35-39		91,788		10.51%		29.14%

		40-44		139,770		16.01%		45.15%		<45		394,117		45.15%

		45-49		171,939		19.70%		64.84%		<50		566,056		64.84%

		50-54		137,404		15.74%		80.58%		≥50		306,934		35.16%

		55-60		88,018		10.08%		90.66%

		60-64		46,811		5.36%		96.03%

		>65		34,701		3.97%		100.00%

				872,990		100.00%





Feb 2015 Surv Rep

		

				Table 18b (Nov 2015 report), 2010

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		3,018		0.35%		0.35%

		13-14		1,195		0.14%		0.48%

		15-19		7,460		0.85%		1.33%

		20-24		29,840		3.41%		4.75%

		25-29		50,600		5.79%		10.53%

		30-34		69,973		8.00%		18.53%

		35-39		91,703		10.49%		29.02%

		40-44		139,554		15.96%		44.98%		<45		393,343		44.98%

		45-49		172,254		19.70%		64.67%		<50		565,597		64.67%

		50-54		138,051		15.79%		80.46%		≥50		308,953		35.33%

		55-60		88,626		10.13%		90.59%

		60-64		47,208		5.40%		95.99%

		>65		35,068		4.01%		100.00%

				874,550		100.00%

				Table 18b (Nov 2015 report), 2011

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		2,744		0.30%		0.30%

		13-14		1,058		0.12%		0.42%

		15-19		6,987		0.78%		1.20%

		20-24		31,614		3.51%		4.71%

		25-29		52,994		5.88%		10.59%

		30-34		72,013		7.99%		18.59%

		35-39		88,065		9.78%		28.36%

		40-44		133,269		14.80%		43.16%		<45		388,744		43.16%

		45-49		172,676		19.17%		62.33%		<50		561,420		62.33%

		50-54		147,120		16.33%		78.66%		≥50		339,322		37.67%

		55-60		97,973		10.88%		89.54%

		60-64		53,896		5.98%		95.52%

		>65		40,333		4.48%		100.00%

				900,742		100.00%

				Table 18b (Nov 2015 report), 2012

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		2,592		0.28%		0.28%

		13-14		901		0.10%		0.38%

		15-19		6,471		0.70%		1.08%

		20-24		33,108		3.57%		4.65%

		25-29		55,593		6.00%		10.65%

		30-34		73,873		7.97%		18.62%

		35-39		86,632		9.35%		27.97%

		40-44		127,245		13.73%		41.70%		<45		386,415		41.70%

		45-49		169,041		18.24%		59.94%		<50		555,456		59.94%

		50-54		156,278		16.86%		76.80%		≥50		371,265		40.06%

		55-60		107,504		11.60%		88.40%

		60-64		60,587		6.54%		94.94%

		>65		46,896		5.06%		100.00%

				926,721		100.00%

				Table 18b (Nov 2015 report), 2013

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		2,434		0.26%		0.26%

		13-14		784		0.08%		0.34%

		15-19		5,874		0.62%		0.95%

		20-24		33,486		3.51%		4.47%

		25-29		59,444		6.24%		10.70%

		30-34		75,352		7.90%		18.61%

		35-39		86,990		9.13%		27.73%

		40-44		120,590		12.65%		40.38%		<45		384,954		40.38%

		45-49		163,741		17.18%		57.56%		<50		548,695		57.56%

		50-54		165,490		17.36%		74.92%		≥50		404,552		42.44%

		55-60		116,813		12.25%		87.18%

		60-64		67,757		7.11%		94.28%

		>65		54,492		5.72%		100.00%

				953,247		100.00%





Nov 2017 Surv Rep

		

				Table 20b (Nov 2017 report), 2011

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		2,847		0.32%		0.32%

		13-14		1,082		0.12%		0.44%

		15-19		6,943		0.78%		1.22%

		20-24		31,066		3.48%		4.70%

		25-29		52,266		5.86%		10.57%

		30-34		71,208		7.99%		18.56%

		35-39		87,231		9.79%		28.34%

		40-44		131,837		14.79%		43.13%		<45		384,480		43.13%

		45-49		170,769		19.16%		62.29%		<50		555,249		62.29%

		50-54		145,469		16.32%		78.61%		≥50		336,190		37.71%

		55-60		97,150		10.90%		89.50%

		60-64		53,512		6.00%		95.51%

		>65		40,059		4.49%		100.00%

				891,439		100.00%

				Table 20b (Nov 2017 report), 2012

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		2,738		0.30%		0.30%

		13-14		916		0.10%		0.40%

		15-19		6,414		0.70%		1.10%

		20-24		32,323		3.53%		4.62%

		25-29		54,669		5.96%		10.59%

		30-34		72,892		7.95%		18.53%

		35-39		85,713		9.35%		27.88%

		40-44		125,905		13.73%		41.61%		<45		381,570		41.61%

		45-49		167,188		18.23%		59.85%		<50		548,758		59.85%

		50-54		154,565		16.86%		76.70%		≥50		368,174		40.15%

		55-60		106,656		11.63%		88.34%

		60-64		60,237		6.57%		94.91%

		>65		46,716		5.09%		100.00%

				916,932		100.00%

				Table 20b (Nov 2017 report), 2013

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		2,608		0.28%		0.28%

		13-14		801		0.09%		0.36%

		15-19		5,790		0.62%		0.98%

		20-24		32,496		3.45%		4.43%

		25-29		58,105		6.17%		10.60%

		30-34		74,117		7.88%		18.48%

		35-39		85,854		9.12%		27.60%

		40-44		119,119		12.66%		40.26%		<45		378,890		40.26%

		45-49		161,657		17.18%		57.44%		<50		540,547		57.44%

		50-54		163,458		17.37%		74.81%		≥50		400,567		42.56%

		55-60		115,658		12.29%		87.09%

		60-64		67,244		7.15%		94.24%

		>65		54,207		5.76%		100.00%

				941,114		100.00%

				Table 20b (Nov 2017 report), 2014

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		2,482		0.26%		0.26%

		13-14		754		0.08%		0.34%

		15-19		5,394		0.56%		0.89%

		20-24		32,152		3.33%		4.22%

		25-29		62,288		6.45%		10.67%

		30-34		75,802		7.85%		18.52%

		35-39		87,052		9.01%		27.53%

		40-44		112,718		11.67%		39.20%		<45		378,642		39.20%

		45-49		154,317		15.98%		55.18%		<50		532,959		55.18%

		50-54		170,852		17.69%		72.87%		≥50		432,908		44.82%

		55-60		124,374		12.88%		85.75%

		60-64		75,268		7.79%		93.54%

		>65		62,414		6.46%		100.00%

				965,867		100.00%

				Table 20b (Nov 2017 report), 2015

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		2,334		0.24%		0.24%

		13-14		727		0.07%		0.31%

		15-19		5,026		0.51%		0.82%

		20-24		31,208		3.15%		3.96%

		25-29		66,324		6.69%		10.65%

		30-34		77,627		7.83%		18.49%

		35-39		89,729		9.05%		27.54%

		40-44		105,428		10.64%		38.17%		<45		378,403		38.17%

		45-49		149,074		15.04%		53.21%		<50		527,477		53.21%

		50-54		174,372		17.59%		70.80%		≥50		463,812		46.79%

		55-60		133,984		13.52%		84.32%

		60-64		83,068		8.38%		92.70%

		>65		72,388		7.30%		100.00%

				991,289		100.00%





Nov 2018 Surv Rep

				Table 20b (Nov 2018 report), 2012

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		2,738		0.30%		0.30%

		13-14		916		0.10%		0.40%

		15-19		6,429		0.71%		1.11%

		20-24		32,275		3.55%		4.66%

		25-29		54,476		5.99%		10.65%

		30-34		72,526		7.97%		18.62%

		35-39		85,158		9.36%		27.98%

		40-44		124,790		13.72%		41.71%		<45		379,308		41.71%

		45-49		165,513		18.20%		59.90%		<50		544,821		59.90%

		50-54		153,053		16.83%		76.73%		≥50		364,667		40.10%

		55-60		105,656		11.62%		88.35%

		60-64		59,684		6.56%		94.91%

		>65		46,274		5.09%		100.00%

				909,488		100.00%

				Table 20b (Nov 2018 report), 2013

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		2,613		0.28%		0.28%

		13-14		801		0.09%		0.37%

		15-19		5,801		0.62%		0.99%

		20-24		32,451		3.48%		4.46%

		25-29		57,931		6.20%		10.67%

		30-34		73,765		7.90%		18.57%

		35-39		85,344		9.14%		27.71%

		40-44		118,129		12.65%		40.36%		<45		376,835		40.36%

		45-49		160,092		17.15%		57.51%		<50		536,927		57.51%

		50-54		161,813		17.33%		74.84%		≥50		396,701		42.49%

		55-60		114,561		12.27%		87.11%

		60-64		66,640		7.14%		94.25%

		>65		53,687		5.75%		100.00%

				933,628		100.00%

				Table 20b (Nov 2018 report), 2014

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		2,493		0.26%		0.26%

		13-14		747		0.08%		0.34%

		15-19		5,393		0.56%		0.90%

		20-24		32,169		3.36%		4.26%

		25-29		62,126		6.48%		10.74%

		30-34		75,504		7.88%		18.62%

		35-39		86,540		9.03%		27.65%

		40-44		111,841		11.67%		39.32%		<45		376,813		39.32%

		45-49		152,873		15.95%		55.27%		<50		529,686		55.27%

		50-54		169,125		17.65%		72.92%		≥50		428,658		44.73%

		55-60		123,147		12.85%		85.77%

		60-64		74,601		7.78%		93.55%

		>65		61,785		6.45%		100.00%

				958,344		100.00%

				Table 20b (Nov 2018 report), 2015

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		2,352		0.24%		0.24%

		13-14		726		0.07%		0.31%

		15-19		5,043		0.51%		0.83%

		20-24		31,260		3.18%		4.00%

		25-29		66,202		6.73%		10.74%

		30-34		77,362		7.87%		18.60%

		35-39		89,252		9.08%		27.68%

		40-44		104,609		10.64%		38.32%		<45		376,806		38.32%

		45-49		147,685		15.02%		53.34%		<50		524,491		53.34%

		50-54		172,506		17.54%		70.88%		≥50		458,863		46.66%

		55-60		132,567		13.48%		84.36%

		60-64		82,227		8.36%		92.72%

		>65		71,563		7.28%		100.00%

				983,354		100.00%

				Table 20b (Nov 2018 report), 2016

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		2,238		0.22%		0.22%

		13-14		678		0.07%		0.29%

		15-19		4,677		0.46%		0.75%

		20-24		30,160		2.99%		3.74%

		25-29		69,339		6.87%		10.61%

		30-34		80,711		8.00%		18.61%

		35-39		91,902		9.11%		27.72%

		40-44		100,516		9.96%		37.69%		<45		380,221		37.69%

		45-49		141,250		14.00%		51.69%		<50		521,471		51.69%

		50-54		173,058		17.15%		68.84%		≥50		487,458		48.31%

		55-60		141,227		14.00%		82.84%

		60-64		91,127		9.03%		91.87%

		>65		82,046		8.13%		100.00%

				1,008,929		100.00%
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Feb 2013 Surv Report

				Table 15a (Feb 2013 report), 2008

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		3,613		0.44%		0.44%

		13-14		1,504		0.18%		0.63%

		15-19		7,572		0.92%		1.55%

		20-24		24,979		3.05%		4.60%

		25-29		47,656		5.82%		10.42%

		30-34		66,507		8.12%		18.55%

		35-39		103,565		12.65%		31.20%

		40-44		151,328		18.49%		49.68%		<45		406,724		49.68%

		45-49		160,956		19.66%		69.34%		<50		567,680		69.34%

		50-54		118,040		14.42%		83.76%		≥50		250,958		30.66%

		55-60		71,365		8.72%		92.48%

		60-64		35,054		4.28%		96.76%

		>65		26,499		3.24%		100.00%

				818,638		100.00%

				Table 15a (Feb 2013 report), 2009

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		3,214		0.38%		0.38%

		13-14		1,322		0.16%		0.54%

		15-19		7,598		0.90%		1.43%

		20-24		27,471		3.25%		4.68%

		25-29		49,316		5.83%		10.51%

		30-34		67,868		8.02%		18.53%

		35-39		97,949		11.58%		30.11%

		40-44		144,768		17.11%		47.22%		<45		399,506		47.22%

		45-49		168,574		19.92%		67.14%		<50		568,080		67.14%

		50-54		127,351		15.05%		82.20%		≥50		277,983		32.86%

		55-60		80,085		9.47%		91.66%

		60-64		40,177		4.75%		96.41%

		>65		30,370		3.59%		100.00%

				846,063		100.00%

				Table 15a (Feb 2013 report), 2010

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		2,895		0.33%		0.33%

		13-14		1,179		0.14%		0.47%

		15-19		7,272		0.83%		1.30%

		20-24		29,953		3.43%		4.73%

		25-29		50,968		5.84%		10.57%

		30-34		70,292		8.05%		18.62%

		35-39		91,788		10.51%		29.14%

		40-44		139,770		16.01%		45.15%		<45		394,117		45.15%

		45-49		171,939		19.70%		64.84%		<50		566,056		64.84%

		50-54		137,404		15.74%		80.58%		≥50		306,934		35.16%

		55-60		88,018		10.08%		90.66%

		60-64		46,811		5.36%		96.03%

		>65		34,701		3.97%		100.00%

				872,990		100.00%





Feb 2015 Surv Rep

		

				Table 18b (Nov 2015 report), 2010

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		3,018		0.35%		0.35%

		13-14		1,195		0.14%		0.48%

		15-19		7,460		0.85%		1.33%

		20-24		29,840		3.41%		4.75%

		25-29		50,600		5.79%		10.53%

		30-34		69,973		8.00%		18.53%

		35-39		91,703		10.49%		29.02%

		40-44		139,554		15.96%		44.98%		<45		393,343		44.98%

		45-49		172,254		19.70%		64.67%		<50		565,597		64.67%

		50-54		138,051		15.79%		80.46%		≥50		308,953		35.33%

		55-60		88,626		10.13%		90.59%

		60-64		47,208		5.40%		95.99%

		>65		35,068		4.01%		100.00%

				874,550		100.00%

				Table 18b (Nov 2015 report), 2011

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		2,744		0.30%		0.30%

		13-14		1,058		0.12%		0.42%

		15-19		6,987		0.78%		1.20%

		20-24		31,614		3.51%		4.71%

		25-29		52,994		5.88%		10.59%

		30-34		72,013		7.99%		18.59%

		35-39		88,065		9.78%		28.36%

		40-44		133,269		14.80%		43.16%		<45		388,744		43.16%

		45-49		172,676		19.17%		62.33%		<50		561,420		62.33%

		50-54		147,120		16.33%		78.66%		≥50		339,322		37.67%

		55-60		97,973		10.88%		89.54%

		60-64		53,896		5.98%		95.52%

		>65		40,333		4.48%		100.00%

				900,742		100.00%

				Table 18b (Nov 2015 report), 2012

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		2,592		0.28%		0.28%

		13-14		901		0.10%		0.38%

		15-19		6,471		0.70%		1.08%

		20-24		33,108		3.57%		4.65%

		25-29		55,593		6.00%		10.65%

		30-34		73,873		7.97%		18.62%

		35-39		86,632		9.35%		27.97%

		40-44		127,245		13.73%		41.70%		<45		386,415		41.70%

		45-49		169,041		18.24%		59.94%		<50		555,456		59.94%

		50-54		156,278		16.86%		76.80%		≥50		371,265		40.06%

		55-60		107,504		11.60%		88.40%

		60-64		60,587		6.54%		94.94%

		>65		46,896		5.06%		100.00%

				926,721		100.00%

				Table 18b (Nov 2015 report), 2013

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		174		0.40%		0.40%

		13-14		35		0.08%		0.47%

		15-19		1,828		4.15%		4.63%

		20-24		7,868		17.87%		22.50%

		25-29		7,870		17.87%		40.37%

		30-34		6,026		13.69%		54.06%

		35-39		4,622		10.50%		64.55%

		40-44		4,196		9.53%		74.08%		<45		32,619		74.08%

		45-49		4,021		9.13%		83.21%		<50		36,640		83.21%

		50-54		3,242		7.36%		90.58%		≥50		7,391		16.79%

		55-60		2,166		4.92%		95.50%

		60-64		1,069		2.43%		97.92%

		>65		914		2.08%		100.00%

				44,031		100.00%





Nov 2017 Surv Rep

				Table 1b (Nov 2017 report), 2011

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		200		0.47%		0.47%

		13-14		43		0.10%		0.57%

		15-19		2,020		4.72%		5.29%

		20-24		7,155		16.73%		22.02%

		25-29		6,460		15.11%		37.13%

		30-34		5,340		12.49%		49.62%

		35-39		4,551		10.64%		60.26%

		40-44		4,895		11.45%		71.71%		<45		30,664		71.71%

		45-49		4,683		10.95%		82.66%		<50		35,347		82.66%

		50-54		3,435		8.03%		90.69%		≥50		7,414		17.34%

		55-60		2,038		4.77%		95.46%

		60-64		1,095		2.56%		98.02%

		>65		846		1.98%		100.00%

				42,761		100.00%

				Table 1b (Nov 2017 report), 2012

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		240		0.57%		0.57%

		13-14		48		0.11%		0.69%

		15-19		1,900		4.53%		5.22%

		20-24		7,245		17.28%		22.50%

		25-29		6,568		15.67%		38.17%

		30-34		5,566		13.28%		51.44%

		35-39		4,226		10.08%		61.52%

		40-44		4,544		10.84%		72.36%		<45		30,337		72.36%

		45-49		4,402		10.50%		82.86%		<50		34,739		82.86%

		50-54		3,269		7.80%		90.66%		≥50		7,184		17.14%

		55-60		1,966		4.69%		95.35%

		60-64		1,082		2.58%		97.93%

		>65		867		2.07%		100.00%

				41,923		100.00%

				Table 1b (Nov 2017 report), 2013

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		186		0.46%		0.46%

		13-14		42		0.10%		0.57%

		15-19		1,712		4.25%		4.81%

		20-24		7,148		17.73%		22.54%

		25-29		6,742		16.72%		39.26%

		30-34		5,302		13.15%		52.41%

		35-39		4,050		10.04%		62.45%

		40-44		4,010		9.94%		72.39%		<45		29,192		72.39%

		45-49		4,017		9.96%		82.36%		<50		33,209		82.36%

		50-54		3,055		7.58%		89.93%		≥50		7,115		17.64%

		55-60		2,065		5.12%		95.05%

		60-64		1,109		2.75%		97.80%

		>65		886		2.20%		100.00%

				40,324		100.00%

				Table 1b (Nov 2017 report), 2014

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		180		0.44%		0.44%

		13-14		35		0.09%		0.53%

		15-19		1,757		4.29%		4.82%

		20-24		7,459		18.23%		23.04%

		25-29		7,280		17.79%		40.83%

		30-34		5,524		13.50%		54.33%

		35-39		4,341		10.61%		64.94%

		40-44		3,866		9.45%		74.38%		<45		30,442		74.38%

		45-49		3,686		9.01%		83.39%		<50		34,128		83.39%

		50-54		2,955		7.22%		90.61%		≥50		6,799		16.61%

		55-60		1,984		4.85%		95.46%

		60-64		1,004		2.45%		97.91%

		>65		856		2.09%		100.00%

				40,927		100.00%

				Table 1b (Nov 2017 report), 2015

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		135		0.33%		0.33%

		13-14		26		0.06%		0.40%

		15-19		1,728		4.27%		4.67%

		20-24		7,310		18.08%		22.75%

		25-29		7,692		19.02%		41.77%

		30-34		5,521		13.65%		55.42%

		35-39		4,318		10.68%		66.09%

		40-44		3,475		8.59%		74.69%		<45		30,205		74.69%

		45-49		3,384		8.37%		83.05%		<50		33,589		83.05%

		50-54		3,041		7.52%		90.57%		≥50		6,853		16.95%

		55-60		1,921		4.75%		95.32%

		60-64		1,013		2.50%		97.83%

		>65		878		2.17%		100.00%

				40,442		100.00%

				Table 1b (Nov 2017 report), 2016

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		122		0.30%		0.30%

		13-14		23		0.06%		0.36%

		15-19		1,665		4.13%		4.49%

		20-24		6,848		16.98%		21.47%

		25-29		8,030		19.91%		41.38%

		30-34		5,766		14.30%		55.68%

		35-39		4,312		10.69%		66.38%

		40-44		3,391		8.41%		74.79%		<45		30,157		74.79%

		45-49		3,214		7.97%		82.76%		<50		33,371		82.76%

		50-54		3,009		7.46%		90.22%		≥50		6,953		17.24%

		55-60		1,971		4.89%		95.11%

		60-64		1,114		2.76%		97.87%

		>65		859		2.13%		100.00%

				40,324		100.00%





Nov 2018 Surv Rep

				Table 1b (Nov 2018 report), 2012

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		241		0.57%		0.57%

		13-14		51		0.12%		0.70%

		15-19		1,940		4.63%		5.32%

		20-24		7,277		17.35%		22.67%

		25-29		6,560		15.64%		38.31%

		30-34		5,559		13.25%		51.57%

		35-39		4,232		10.09%		61.66%

		40-44		4,543		10.83%		72.49%		<45		30,403		72.49%

		45-49		4,389		10.46%		82.95%		<50		34,792		82.95%

		50-54		3,255		7.76%		90.71%		≥50		7,150		17.05%

		55-60		1,963		4.68%		95.39%

		60-64		1,072		2.56%		97.95%

		>65		860		2.05%		100.00%

				41,942		100.00%

				Table 1b (Nov 2018 report), 2013

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		184		0.46%		0.46%

		13-14		44		0.11%		0.57%

		15-19		1,706		4.24%		4.81%

		20-24		7,144		17.76%		22.57%

		25-29		6,737		16.75%		39.32%

		30-34		5,292		13.16%		52.48%

		35-39		4,031		10.02%		62.50%

		40-44		3,991		9.92%		72.42%		<45		29,129		72.42%

		45-49		4,007		9.96%		82.39%		<50		33,136		82.39%

		50-54		3,041		7.56%		89.95%		≥50		7,084		17.61%

		55-60		2,053		5.10%		95.05%

		60-64		1,102		2.74%		97.79%

		>65		888		2.21%		100.00%

				40,220		100.00%

				Table 1b (Nov 2018 report), 2014

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		180		0.44%		0.44%

		13-14		32		0.08%		0.52%

		15-19		1,754		4.29%		4.81%

		20-24		7,486		18.31%		23.12%

		25-29		7,282		17.81%		40.93%

		30-34		5,513		13.48%		54.41%

		35-39		4,316		10.56%		64.97%

		40-44		3,872		9.47%		74.44%		<45		30,435		74.44%

		45-49		3,671		8.98%		83.41%		<50		34,106		83.41%

		50-54		2,946		7.21%		90.62%		≥50		6,782		16.59%

		55-60		1,978		4.84%		95.46%

		60-64		1,001		2.45%		97.90%

		>65		857		2.10%		100.00%

				40,888		100.00%

				Table 1b (Nov 2018 report), 2015

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		140		0.35%		0.35%

		13-14		25		0.06%		0.41%

		15-19		1,748		4.31%		4.72%

		20-24		7,358		18.15%		22.87%

		25-29		7,689		18.97%		41.84%

		30-34		5,517		13.61%		55.45%

		35-39		4,330		10.68%		66.13%

		40-44		3,478		8.58%		74.72%		<45		30,285		74.72%

		45-49		3,389		8.36%		83.08%		<50		33,674		83.08%

		50-54		3,056		7.54%		90.62%		≥50		6,860		16.92%

		55-60		1,907		4.70%		95.32%

		60-64		1,015		2.50%		97.82%

		>65		882		2.18%		100.00%

				40,534		100.00%

				Table 1b (Nov 2018 report), 2016

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		130		0.32%		0.32%

		13-14		25		0.06%		0.39%

		15-19		1,712		4.26%		4.65%

		20-24		6,942		17.29%		21.94%

		25-29		8,001		19.93%		41.88%

		30-34		5,727		14.27%		56.14%

		35-39		4,296		10.70%		66.85%

		40-44		3,319		8.27%		75.11%		<45		30,152		75.11%

		45-49		3,155		7.86%		82.97%		<50		33,307		82.97%

		50-54		2,926		7.29%		90.26%		≥50		6,835		17.03%

		55-60		1,937		4.83%		95.09%

		60-64		1,103		2.75%		97.84%

		>65		869		2.16%		100.00%

				40,142		100.00%

				Table 1b (Nov 2018 report), 2017

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		99		0.26%		0.26%

		13-14		25		0.06%		0.32%

		15-19		1,723		4.45%		4.77%

		20-24		6,416		16.56%		21.33%

		25-29		7,755		20.02%		41.35%

		30-34		5,678		14.66%		56.01%

		35-39		4,365		11.27%		67.27%

		40-44		3,032		7.83%		75.10%		<45		29,093		75.10%

		45-49		3,006		7.76%		82.86%		<50		32,099		82.86%

		50-54		2,729		7.04%		89.90%		≥50		6,640		17.14%

		55-60		1,918		4.95%		94.86%

		60-64		1,108		2.86%		97.72%

		>65		885		2.28%		100.00%

				38,739		100.00%
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Feb 2013 Surv Report

				Table 15a (Feb 2013 report), 2008

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		3,613		0.44%		0.44%

		13-14		1,504		0.18%		0.63%

		15-19		7,572		0.92%		1.55%

		20-24		24,979		3.05%		4.60%

		25-29		47,656		5.82%		10.42%

		30-34		66,507		8.12%		18.55%

		35-39		103,565		12.65%		31.20%

		40-44		151,328		18.49%		49.68%		<45		406,724		49.68%

		45-49		160,956		19.66%		69.34%		<50		567,680		69.34%

		50-54		118,040		14.42%		83.76%		≥50		250,958		30.66%

		55-60		71,365		8.72%		92.48%

		60-64		35,054		4.28%		96.76%

		>65		26,499		3.24%		100.00%

				818,638		100.00%

				Table 15a (Feb 2013 report), 2009

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		3,214		0.38%		0.38%

		13-14		1,322		0.16%		0.54%

		15-19		7,598		0.90%		1.43%

		20-24		27,471		3.25%		4.68%

		25-29		49,316		5.83%		10.51%

		30-34		67,868		8.02%		18.53%

		35-39		97,949		11.58%		30.11%

		40-44		144,768		17.11%		47.22%		<45		399,506		47.22%

		45-49		168,574		19.92%		67.14%		<50		568,080		67.14%

		50-54		127,351		15.05%		82.20%		≥50		277,983		32.86%

		55-60		80,085		9.47%		91.66%

		60-64		40,177		4.75%		96.41%

		>65		30,370		3.59%		100.00%

				846,063		100.00%

				Table 15a (Feb 2013 report), 2010

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		2,895		0.33%		0.33%

		13-14		1,179		0.14%		0.47%

		15-19		7,272		0.83%		1.30%

		20-24		29,953		3.43%		4.73%

		25-29		50,968		5.84%		10.57%

		30-34		70,292		8.05%		18.62%

		35-39		91,788		10.51%		29.14%

		40-44		139,770		16.01%		45.15%		<45		394,117		45.15%

		45-49		171,939		19.70%		64.84%		<50		566,056		64.84%

		50-54		137,404		15.74%		80.58%		≥50		306,934		35.16%

		55-60		88,018		10.08%		90.66%

		60-64		46,811		5.36%		96.03%

		>65		34,701		3.97%		100.00%

				872,990		100.00%





Feb 2015 Surv Rep

		

				Table 18b (Nov 2015 report), 2010

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		3,018		0.35%		0.35%

		13-14		1,195		0.14%		0.48%

		15-19		7,460		0.85%		1.33%

		20-24		29,840		3.41%		4.75%

		25-29		50,600		5.79%		10.53%

		30-34		69,973		8.00%		18.53%

		35-39		91,703		10.49%		29.02%

		40-44		139,554		15.96%		44.98%		<45		393,343		44.98%

		45-49		172,254		19.70%		64.67%		<50		565,597		64.67%

		50-54		138,051		15.79%		80.46%		≥50		308,953		35.33%

		55-60		88,626		10.13%		90.59%

		60-64		47,208		5.40%		95.99%

		>65		35,068		4.01%		100.00%

				874,550		100.00%

				Table 18b (Nov 2015 report), 2011

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		2,744		0.30%		0.30%

		13-14		1,058		0.12%		0.42%

		15-19		6,987		0.78%		1.20%

		20-24		31,614		3.51%		4.71%

		25-29		52,994		5.88%		10.59%

		30-34		72,013		7.99%		18.59%

		35-39		88,065		9.78%		28.36%

		40-44		133,269		14.80%		43.16%		<45		388,744		43.16%

		45-49		172,676		19.17%		62.33%		<50		561,420		62.33%

		50-54		147,120		16.33%		78.66%		≥50		339,322		37.67%

		55-60		97,973		10.88%		89.54%

		60-64		53,896		5.98%		95.52%

		>65		40,333		4.48%		100.00%

				900,742		100.00%

				Table 18b (Nov 2015 report), 2012

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		2,592		0.28%		0.28%

		13-14		901		0.10%		0.38%

		15-19		6,471		0.70%		1.08%

		20-24		33,108		3.57%		4.65%

		25-29		55,593		6.00%		10.65%

		30-34		73,873		7.97%		18.62%

		35-39		86,632		9.35%		27.97%

		40-44		127,245		13.73%		41.70%		<45		386,415		41.70%

		45-49		169,041		18.24%		59.94%		<50		555,456		59.94%

		50-54		156,278		16.86%		76.80%		≥50		371,265		40.06%

		55-60		107,504		11.60%		88.40%

		60-64		60,587		6.54%		94.94%

		>65		46,896		5.06%		100.00%

				926,721		100.00%

				Table 18b (Nov 2015 report), 2013

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		174		0.40%		0.40%

		13-14		35		0.08%		0.47%

		15-19		1,828		4.15%		4.63%

		20-24		7,868		17.87%		22.50%

		25-29		7,870		17.87%		40.37%

		30-34		6,026		13.69%		54.06%

		35-39		4,622		10.50%		64.55%

		40-44		4,196		9.53%		74.08%		<45		32,619		74.08%

		45-49		4,021		9.13%		83.21%		<50		36,640		83.21%

		50-54		3,242		7.36%		90.58%		≥50		7,391		16.79%

		55-60		2,166		4.92%		95.50%

		60-64		1,069		2.43%		97.92%

		>65		914		2.08%		100.00%

				44,031		100.00%





Nov 2017 Surv Rep

				Table 1b (Nov 2017 report), 2011

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		200		0.47%		0.47%

		13-14		43		0.10%		0.57%

		15-19		2,020		4.72%		5.29%

		20-24		7,155		16.73%		22.02%

		25-29		6,460		15.11%		37.13%

		30-34		5,340		12.49%		49.62%

		35-39		4,551		10.64%		60.26%

		40-44		4,895		11.45%		71.71%		<45		30,664		71.71%

		45-49		4,683		10.95%		82.66%		<50		35,347		82.66%

		50-54		3,435		8.03%		90.69%		≥50		7,414		17.34%

		55-60		2,038		4.77%		95.46%

		60-64		1,095		2.56%		98.02%

		>65		846		1.98%		100.00%

				42,761		100.00%

				Table 1b (Nov 2017 report), 2012

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		240		0.57%		0.57%

		13-14		48		0.11%		0.69%

		15-19		1,900		4.53%		5.22%

		20-24		7,245		17.28%		22.50%

		25-29		6,568		15.67%		38.17%

		30-34		5,566		13.28%		51.44%

		35-39		4,226		10.08%		61.52%

		40-44		4,544		10.84%		72.36%		<45		30,337		72.36%

		45-49		4,402		10.50%		82.86%		<50		34,739		82.86%

		50-54		3,269		7.80%		90.66%		≥50		7,184		17.14%

		55-60		1,966		4.69%		95.35%

		60-64		1,082		2.58%		97.93%

		>65		867		2.07%		100.00%

				41,923		100.00%

				Table 1b (Nov 2017 report), 2013

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		186		0.46%		0.46%

		13-14		42		0.10%		0.57%

		15-19		1,712		4.25%		4.81%

		20-24		7,148		17.73%		22.54%

		25-29		6,742		16.72%		39.26%

		30-34		5,302		13.15%		52.41%

		35-39		4,050		10.04%		62.45%

		40-44		4,010		9.94%		72.39%		<45		29,192		72.39%

		45-49		4,017		9.96%		82.36%		<50		33,209		82.36%

		50-54		3,055		7.58%		89.93%		≥50		7,115		17.64%

		55-60		2,065		5.12%		95.05%

		60-64		1,109		2.75%		97.80%

		>65		886		2.20%		100.00%

				40,324		100.00%

				Table 1b (Nov 2017 report), 2014

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		180		0.44%		0.44%

		13-14		35		0.09%		0.53%

		15-19		1,757		4.29%		4.82%

		20-24		7,459		18.23%		23.04%

		25-29		7,280		17.79%		40.83%

		30-34		5,524		13.50%		54.33%

		35-39		4,341		10.61%		64.94%

		40-44		3,866		9.45%		74.38%		<45		30,442		74.38%

		45-49		3,686		9.01%		83.39%		<50		34,128		83.39%

		50-54		2,955		7.22%		90.61%		≥50		6,799		16.61%

		55-60		1,984		4.85%		95.46%

		60-64		1,004		2.45%		97.91%

		>65		856		2.09%		100.00%

				40,927		100.00%

				Table 1b (Nov 2017 report), 2015

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		135		0.33%		0.33%

		13-14		26		0.06%		0.40%

		15-19		1,728		4.27%		4.67%

		20-24		7,310		18.08%		22.75%

		25-29		7,692		19.02%		41.77%

		30-34		5,521		13.65%		55.42%

		35-39		4,318		10.68%		66.09%

		40-44		3,475		8.59%		74.69%		<45		30,205		74.69%

		45-49		3,384		8.37%		83.05%		<50		33,589		83.05%

		50-54		3,041		7.52%		90.57%		≥50		6,853		16.95%

		55-60		1,921		4.75%		95.32%

		60-64		1,013		2.50%		97.83%

		>65		878		2.17%		100.00%

				40,442		100.00%

				Table 1b (Nov 2017 report), 2016

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		122		0.30%		0.30%

		13-14		23		0.06%		0.36%

		15-19		1,665		4.13%		4.49%

		20-24		6,848		16.98%		21.47%

		25-29		8,030		19.91%		41.38%

		30-34		5,766		14.30%		55.68%

		35-39		4,312		10.69%		66.38%

		40-44		3,391		8.41%		74.79%		<45		30,157		74.79%

		45-49		3,214		7.97%		82.76%		<50		33,371		82.76%

		50-54		3,009		7.46%		90.22%		≥50		6,953		17.24%

		55-60		1,971		4.89%		95.11%

		60-64		1,114		2.76%		97.87%

		>65		859		2.13%		100.00%

				40,324		100.00%





Nov 2018 Surv Rep

				Table 1b (Nov 2018 report), 2012

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		241		0.57%		0.57%

		13-14		51		0.12%		0.70%

		15-19		1,940		4.63%		5.32%

		20-24		7,277		17.35%		22.67%

		25-29		6,560		15.64%		38.31%

		30-34		5,559		13.25%		51.57%

		35-39		4,232		10.09%		61.66%

		40-44		4,543		10.83%		72.49%		<45		30,403		72.49%

		45-49		4,389		10.46%		82.95%		<50		34,792		82.95%

		50-54		3,255		7.76%		90.71%		≥50		7,150		17.05%

		55-60		1,963		4.68%		95.39%

		60-64		1,072		2.56%		97.95%

		>65		860		2.05%		100.00%

				41,942		100.00%

				Table 1b (Nov 2018 report), 2013

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		184		0.46%		0.46%

		13-14		44		0.11%		0.57%

		15-19		1,706		4.24%		4.81%

		20-24		7,144		17.76%		22.57%

		25-29		6,737		16.75%		39.32%

		30-34		5,292		13.16%		52.48%

		35-39		4,031		10.02%		62.50%

		40-44		3,991		9.92%		72.42%		<45		29,129		72.42%

		45-49		4,007		9.96%		82.39%		<50		33,136		82.39%

		50-54		3,041		7.56%		89.95%		≥50		7,084		17.61%

		55-60		2,053		5.10%		95.05%

		60-64		1,102		2.74%		97.79%

		>65		888		2.21%		100.00%

				40,220		100.00%

				Table 1b (Nov 2018 report), 2014

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		180		0.44%		0.44%

		13-14		32		0.08%		0.52%

		15-19		1,754		4.29%		4.81%

		20-24		7,486		18.31%		23.12%

		25-29		7,282		17.81%		40.93%

		30-34		5,513		13.48%		54.41%

		35-39		4,316		10.56%		64.97%

		40-44		3,872		9.47%		74.44%		<45		30,435		74.44%

		45-49		3,671		8.98%		83.41%		<50		34,106		83.41%

		50-54		2,946		7.21%		90.62%		≥50		6,782		16.59%

		55-60		1,978		4.84%		95.46%

		60-64		1,001		2.45%		97.90%

		>65		857		2.10%		100.00%

				40,888		100.00%

				Table 1b (Nov 2018 report), 2015

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		140		0.35%		0.35%

		13-14		25		0.06%		0.41%

		15-19		1,748		4.31%		4.72%

		20-24		7,358		18.15%		22.87%

		25-29		7,689		18.97%		41.84%

		30-34		5,517		13.61%		55.45%

		35-39		4,330		10.68%		66.13%

		40-44		3,478		8.58%		74.72%		<45		30,285		74.72%

		45-49		3,389		8.36%		83.08%		<50		33,674		83.08%

		50-54		3,056		7.54%		90.62%		≥50		6,860		16.92%

		55-60		1,907		4.70%		95.32%

		60-64		1,015		2.50%		97.82%

		>65		882		2.18%		100.00%

				40,534		100.00%

				Table 1b (Nov 2018 report), 2016

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		130		0.32%		0.32%

		13-14		25		0.06%		0.39%

		15-19		1,712		4.26%		4.65%

		20-24		6,942		17.29%		21.94%

		25-29		8,001		19.93%		41.88%

		30-34		5,727		14.27%		56.14%

		35-39		4,296		10.70%		66.85%

		40-44		3,319		8.27%		75.11%		<45		30,152		75.11%

		45-49		3,155		7.86%		82.97%		<50		33,307		82.97%

		50-54		2,926		7.29%		90.26%		≥50		6,835		17.03%

		55-60		1,937		4.83%		95.09%

		60-64		1,103		2.75%		97.84%

		>65		869		2.16%		100.00%

				40,142		100.00%

				Table 1b (Nov 2018 report), 2017

				Number		%		Cum%

		<13		99		0.26%		0.26%

		13-14		25		0.06%		0.32%

		15-19		1,723		4.45%		4.77%

		20-24		6,416		16.56%		21.33%

		25-29		7,755		20.02%		41.35%

		30-34		5,678		14.66%		56.01%

		35-39		4,365		11.27%		67.27%

		40-44		3,032		7.83%		75.10%		<45		29,093		75.10%

		45-49		3,006		7.76%		82.86%		<50		32,099		82.86%

		50-54		2,729		7.04%		89.90%		≥50		6,640		17.14%

		55-60		1,918		4.95%		94.86%

		60-64		1,108		2.86%		97.72%

		>65		885		2.28%		100.00%

				38,739		100.00%







Many People at Risk for HIV Not Tested Annually

Dailey et al., MMWR Morb Mortal Weekly Rep, 2017; 66(47): 1300-1306
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Test-and-Treat Strategy Suppresses Viral Load Quickly 
and is Highly Acceptable

Same-day treatment suppressed almost 
two and half times as fast as conventional…

…and was highly acceptable to patients
measured by number on ART since diagnosis

0 100 200 300
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Era
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Days after ART start

56 days to Undetectable Viral Load (UVL)

132 days to UVL

suppressed

suppressed

Pilcher et al., J Acquir Immune Defic Syndr, 2017;  data from San Francisco General Hospital



HIV Medical Therapy is Now Simple and Effective

• Complex
• Limited potency
• High toxicity

• Simplified (one pill per day)
• Very potent
• Few side effects

1990s TODAY



 HPTN 052
 PARTNER 1 & 2
 OPPOSITES ATTRACT

3,777 mixed HIV-status couples
• 2,311 heterosexual
• 1,466 MSM

Approximately 125,000
condomless episodes vaginal/anal sex with 

NO TRANSMISSION of HIV

Persons who achieve and maintain a suppressed viral load 
have effectively no risk of transmitting HIV infection

THREE LARGE SCALE CLINICAL TRIALS

Effective Treatment Prevents Sexual HIV Transmission

Cohen et al., N Engl J Med 2016, 375(9):830-839, Rodger et al., JAMA 2016, 316(2):171-181, Bavinton et al., abstract TUAC0506LN, IAS 2017,
Rodger et al., abstract WEAXO104LB, AIDS 2018.



Persons Living with Diagnosed or Undiagnosed HIV Infection 
HIV Care Continuum Outcomes, 2015—United States 

Note. Receipt of medical care was defined as ≥1 test (CD4 or VL) in 2015. Retained in continuous medical care was defined as ≥2 tests (CD4 or VL) 
≥3 months apart in 2015. Viral suppression was defined as <200 copies/mL on the most recent VL test in 2015.



Note. Receipt of medical care was defined as ≥1 test (CD4 or VL) in 2015. Retained in continuous medical care was defined as ≥2 tests (CD4 or VL) 
≥3 months apart in 2015. Viral suppression was defined as <200 copies/mL on the most recent VL test in 2015. Heterosexual contact is with a 
person known to have, or be at high risk for, HIV infection. IDU, injection drug use

Persons Living with Diagnosed or Undiagnosed HIV Infection 
HIV Care Continuum Outcomes, 2015—United States 



Note. Receipt of medical care was defined as ≥1 test (CD4 or VL) in 2015. Retained in continuous medical care was defined as ≥2 tests (CD4 or VL) 
≥3 months apart in 2015. Viral suppression was defined as <200 copies/mL on the most recent VL test in 2015. Heterosexual contact is with a 
person known to have, or be at high risk for, HIV infection. 

Persons Living with Diagnosed or Undiagnosed HIV Infection 
HIV Care Continuum Outcomes, 2015—United States 

Ages 13-34 years



Most Infections from Persons Undiagnosed or Not in Care

Source: Li et al., MMWR Morb Mortal Weekly Rep, 2019; 68:1-6.

38% of infected persons 
account for 81% of new infections



Pre-Exposure Prophylaxis (PrEP)

• Single tablet combination of tenofovir/emtricitabine

• Currently the only FDA-approved drug for PrEP in the U.S.

• > 90% effective for preventing sexual transmission

• Estimated 1.1 million Americans eligible



PrEP Awareness and Use Growing Among MSM

Finlayson et al., abstract #972, CROI 2019, Seattle WA

2017 overall: 90% 2017 overall: 35%
only 1 in 3 had used

CDC National HIV Behavioral Surveillance



With ART HIV Infection in 2019 is a Highly 
Preventable and Manageable Chronic Disease

• ART requires life-long care to suppress viral replication
o Facilitated by multiple single-tablet once-daily regimens

• “Near normal” life expectancy if effectively treated

• Getting suppressed requires getting diagnosed and into ongoing care
o HIV care continuum is key focus

• PrEP is a potent and highly efficacious prevention tool
o Underutilized among MSM



Coinfections HIV and HCV/HBV: General Population
252 million adults age > 18 years

HIV
1.1 million

HCV
2.4 million

HBV
850,000

20%<5% 

8% ~5%

Moorman AC et al., Clin Infect Dis, 2018; 56a(1):40-50.  Moorman AC  Infect Dis Clin North Am 2018; 32(2):253-268
BoshKA et al., Epidemiol Infect, 2018; 87(11):2415-2422.





Chapin-Bardales et al., abstract #968, CROI 2019, Seattle WA

Condomless Sex and STI Testing
Among Among MSM by PrEP Use in Past 12 Months

CDC National HIV Behavioral Surveillance

Among PrEP users in 2017:
• More condomless sex
• More STI testing



Summary
• New HIV diagnoses continue to decline but disproportionately and increasingly 

affect certain populations MSM, especially young Latino/Hispanic and Black 
African-American
o The southern United States region

• With antiretrovirals, there is the possibility of true HIV control
o No new infections is within our grasp
o Requires that all infected persons must know their status and at-risk 

persons be provided effective options to protect themselves

• Without HIV diagnosis, access to life-saving care is denied and risk of on-going 
transmission persists.

• Persons at risk for and with HIV will require testing for comorbid infections



For more information, contact CDC
1-800-CDC-INFO (232-4636)
TTY:  1-888-232-6348    www.cdc.gov

The findings and conclusions in this report are those of the authors and do not necessarily represent the 
official position of the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention.

John T. Brooks: zud4@cdc.gov



Extent of Comorbid Conditions: PWID
6.6 million ever used, 775,000 used in past year

HIV
126,700

(13% PWID)

HCV
960,000 

(~40% PWID)
HBV

?
~50-80%?

8% ?

New HIV, 2016: 
2,224 (6% PWID)

New HCV, 2016: 
28,430 (69% PWID)

New HBV, 2016: 
7,190 (34% PWID)

* PWID – persons who inject drugs
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